WHS, WCS, SHS, DXES, DXCS, CS
Customized duct heaters,
duct coolers and condensers
CS SHS
DXES
Page 2  |  Chap. 9
C U S T O M I S E D  D U C T  H E A T E R S ,  D U C T  C O O L E R S  A N D  C O N D E N S E R S
WHS/WCS/SHS/DXES/DXCS/CS

copper tubes and aluminium fins. Pipe connections
intended for brazing.
Type designation	 CS 400×200 - 3 - 2.5
(example)
Size designation
Number of tube rows
Fin pitch, mm
C U S T O M I S E D  D U C T  H E A T E R S ,  D U C T  C O O L E R S  A N D  C O N D E N S E R S
W
H
S
/  W
CS
 / S
H
S
/
DX
ES
 / D
XC
S
/ C
S
AQUA24TF RC RC-DO OPTIGO OP10
Chap. 9  |  Page 9
Sensor for AQUA
Temperature sensor with NTC element for use with AQUA
type regulator:
TG-K330, TG-R430, TG-R530, TG-R630, TG-A130,
TG-D130 and TG-D230.
Sensor for OPTIGO and REGIO MINI
Temperature sensor with PT-1000 element for use with
OPTIGO type regulator:
TG-K3, TG-R4, TG-R5, TG-UH, TG-A1, TG-D1
and TG-D2.
Regulators for water-based systems
AQUA
Complete regulator with built-in room sensor.
Floating control for controlling three-position
actuators. Cascade connection with minimum limit
for room temperature control. Can be equipped
with external room and/or duct sensor and external
setpoint adjustment. Temperature range 0 - 30°C,
depending on the sensor employed.
AQUA24TF
24V supply. The regulator has a built-in controlling anti-
freeze protection with two alarm relays and automatic
control for heating during stoppage.
REGIO MINI
Complete regulator with built-in room sensor.
Can be equipped with external room and/or duct
sensors. Has two control outputs, e.g. for heating
and cooling in sequence.
RC
24V supply. 0…10V output control signal.
DIP switches are used for basic 20 - 26°C setpoint setting.
The basic setting can be adjusted by ±3°C by means of the
setpoint knob.
RC-DO
24V supply. 0…10V output control signal. The RC-DO has
a back-lit display and a temperature range of 0 - 50°C.
OPTIGO
Regulator with display. One knob for all settings. For
mounting on DIN rail. Operates with PT1000 sensor
in the range of -20°C to + 40°C. Started/stopped with
”run” signal from the fan.
OP5
24V supply. 0...10V control signal output. Operates with
one sensor (room or duct sensor). Can be reset for heating or
cooling control.
OP10
24V supply. Can be reset for 0…10V control signal output